Holding give effect to the Acquisition, including the financing thereof. See
"Management's discussion and analysis of financial condition and results of
operations" and "The acquisition."

The unaudited pro forma financial information should be read in conjunction with
the financial statements and related notes thereto included elsewhere in this
prospectus and the information set forth in "Management's discussion and
analysis of financial condition and results of operations."

   16

   BPC HOLDING

   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FISCAL YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 28, 2002

   PREDECESSOR   COMPANY
   PERIOD FROM   PERIOD FROM   COMBINED   ADJUSTMENTS
(DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS)   12/30/01-   7/22/02-   COMPANY &   FOR THE   PRO FORMA FOR THE
   7/21/02   12/28/02   PREDECESSOR   ACQUISITION   THE ACQUISITION
   -------   --------   -----------   -----------   ---------------

Net sales .....   $ 280,677   $ 213,626   $ 494,303   $   --   $ 494,303
Cost of goods sold .....   207,458   163,815   371,273   (3,306)(1)   367,967
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
Gross profit .....   73,219   49,811   123,030   3,306   126,336
Total operating expenses .....   54,308   23,159   77,467   (19,857)(2)   57,610
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
Operating income .....   18,911   26,652   45,563   23,163   68,726
Other expenses .....   291   8   299   --   299
Interest expense, net .....   28,742   20,512   49,254   (1,375)(3)   47,879
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

Edgar Filing: BERRY PLASTICS CORP - Form POS AM

24

Income (loss) and income
   taxes before extraordinary item   (10,122)   6,132   (3,990)   24,538   20,548
Income taxes .....   345   2,953   3,298   6,565(4)   9,863
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
Net income (loss) before
   extraordinary item .....   (10,467)   3,179   (7,288)   17,973   10,685
Extraordinary item, net of tax ...   25,328   --   25,328   (25,328)(5)   --
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
Net income (loss) .....   (35,795)   3,179   (32,616)   43,301   10,685
Preferred stock dividends .....   (6,468)   --   (6,468)   6,468(6)   --
Amortization of preferred stock
   discount .....   (574)   --   (574)   574(7)   --
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
Net income (loss) attributable to
   common stockholders .....   $ (42,837)   $   3,179   $ (39,658)   $  50,343   $  10,685
   =========   =========   =========   =========   =========
OTHER DATA:
Depreciation and amortization ....   $  24,775   $  17,190   $  41,965   $  (1,845)   $  40,120
   =========   =========   =========   =========   =========

(1)   This adjustment represents the reduction in depreciation expense as a
   result of an independent appraisal of fixed assets in connection with the
   Acquisition.

(2)   This adjustment represents (i) the elimination of expenses incurred in
   connection with the Acquisition of ($20,987), (ii) the elimination of the
   annual management fee charged by our largest voting stockholder prior to
   the Acquisition of ($331) and (iii) the inclusion of amortization of